
MAIN SERVICE LIST

As of: 2/27/2024 Docket: 220053

Original MSL Date: 1/25/2022

Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Applicant
Representing: 
Avista Corporation

Patrick Ehrbar
Director of Regulator Affairs
Avista Corporation dba Avista 
Utilities
PO Box 3727 - MSC-29
Spokane, WA 99220
pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com

Tel: (509) 495-8620
Fax: (509) 777-9522

1/25/2022 Miesha 
Johnson

Applicant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Avista Corporation

David Meyer
VP and Chief Counsel
Avista Corporation dba Avista 
Utilities
P.O. Box 3727
Spokane, WA 99220-3727
david.meyer@avistacorp.com

Tel: (509) 495-4316
Fax: (509) 495-4361

2/3/2022 Lorilyn Huey

Assistant Attorney 
General

Jeff Roberson
Assistant Attorney General
Office of Attorney General
PO Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 360-586-7777
Fax: (360) 586-5522

1/25/2022 Pam Chiles

Assistant Attorney 
General

Nash Callaghan
Office of Attorney General
PO Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504
nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov

Tel: (360) 586-7777 1/25/2022 Pam Chiles

Intervenor The Energy Project
The Energy Project
3406 Redwood Avenue
Bellingham, WA 98225
shawnc@oppco.org

Tel: (914) 207-8800
Fax: (718) 549-0541

2/2/2022 Cortney 
Wagner

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Sierra Club

Gloria Smith
SIERRA CLUB
2101 Webster STE 1300
Oakland, CA 94612
gloria.smith@sierraclub.org

Tel: 415-977-5532
Fax: 415-977-5793

2/8/2022 Lorilyn Huey
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Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Walmart, Inc.

Vicki M. Baldwin
Parsons Behle & Latimer
201 South Main Street STE 
1800
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com

Tel: (801) 532-1234
Fax: (801) 536-6111

2/16/2022 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Alliance of 
Western Energy 
Consumers

Bradley Mullins
Davison Van Cleve, PC
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Portland, OR 97201
brmullins@mwanalytics.com

Tel: (503) 954-2852
Fax: (503) 241-8160

2/4/2022 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Alliance of 
Western Energy 
Consumers

Tyler Pepple
Davison Van Cleve, PC
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Portland, OR 97201
tcp@dvclaw.com

Tel: (503) 241-7242
Fax: (503) 241-8160

2/4/2022 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Alliance of 
Western Energy 
Consumers

Lance Kaufman
Boise White Paper, L.L.C.
4801 W. Yale Ave
Denver, CO 80219
lance@aegisinsight.com

Tel: 541-515-0380 2/4/2022 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: NW 
Energy Coalition

Lauren McCloy
NW Energy Coalition
811 1st Ave STE 305
Seattle, WA 98104
lauren@nwenergy.org

Tel: 509-201-3581 2/8/2022 Cortney 
Wagner

Page 2 of 4



MAIN SERVICE LIST

As of: 2/27/2024 Docket: 220053

Original MSL Date: 1/25/2022

Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: NW 
Energy Coalition

F. Diego Rivas
1101 8th Ave
Helena, MT 59601
diego@nwenergy.org

2/27/2024 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: The 
Energy Project

Yochanan Zakai
WA
yzakai@smwlaw.com

2/2/2022 Cortney 
Wagner

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: The 
Energy Project

Stacey Lee
WA
slee@smwlaw.com

Tel: (415) 552-7272 2/2/2022 Cortney 
Wagner

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Small Business 
Utility Advocates

Jeff Winmill
Small Business Utility Advocates
548 Market St. STE 11200
San Francisco, CA 94104
jeff@utilityadvocates.org

Tel: 206-516-9660 2/11/2022 Pam Chiles

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Walmart, Inc.

Alex Kronauer
2608 SE J St
Bentonville, AR 72716-0550
Alex.Kronauer@walmart.com

Tel: 312-231-6667 3/1/2022 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Alliance of 
Western Energy 
Consumers

Sommer Moser
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Portland, OR 97201
sjm@dvclaw.com

Tel: 503-241-7242
Fax: 503-241-8160

3/9/2022 Cortney 
Wagner

Page 3 of 4



MAIN SERVICE LIST

As of: 2/27/2024 Docket: 220053

Original MSL Date: 1/25/2022

Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Sierra Club

James Van Nostrand
120 Mountainside Court
Oakland, MD 21550
jvannostrand@keyesfox.com

Tel: 304-777-6050 3/8/2022 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Sierra Club

Jim Dennison
Sierra Club
1650 38th St. STE 120W
Boulder, CO 80301
jim.dennison@sierraclub.org

6/10/2022 Cortney 
Wagner

Public Counsel Lisa Gafken
Office of the Attorney General
P.O. Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504-0128
lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-714-3551 1/27/2022 Lorilyn Huey

elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov; nwec@nwenergy.org; corey.dahl@atg.wa.gov; 
jog@dvclaw.com; kristen.hillstead@utc.wa.gov; amy@nwenergy.org; 
pccseaef@atg.wa.gov; joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov; Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov; 
joni@sanger-law.com; breckenridge@smwlaw.com; brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov; 
jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov; ellie@sanger-law.com; james@utilityadvocates.org; 
avistadockets@avistacorp.com; dockets@sanger-law.com; 
maddie.lipscomb@sierraclub.org;

Courtesy Service:

Parties of Record:

gloria.smith@sierraclub.org; david.meyer@avistacorp.com; 
lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov; pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com; shawnc@oppco.org; 
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov; vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com; 
brmullins@mwanalytics.com; tcp@dvclaw.com; nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov; 
lance@aegisinsight.com; lauren@nwenergy.org; diego@nwenergy.org; 
yzakai@smwlaw.com; slee@smwlaw.com; jeff@utilityadvocates.org; 
Alex.Kronauer@walmart.com; sjm@dvclaw.com; jvannostrand@keyesfox.com; 
jim.dennison@sierraclub.org;
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